MarinaGuard®
MG-1
Ground Fault Monitoring Panel
For Marina Shore Power
EN Manual
Table of Contents
1. Introduction......................................................................................... 4
1.1 MarinaGuard ....................................................................................... 4

Current withstand rating 160 A, 1 s
Compatible trip device shunt trip, 120 Vac
Field connections Copper wire only, 22 to 14 AWG, 60/70 C
CT-input and shunt-trip terminals,
torque
5.0 to 5.6 lb-in (0.6 Nm)
26MarinaGuard                © 2023 Bender Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Ordering Information
6. Ordering Information
6. 1 MarinaGuard
Part No. Channels Outputs Ordering No.
MG-1.3 1 1 B541300778
27 MarinaGuard               © 2023 Bender Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Ordering Information
Part No. Shape Core Type Opening Size Ordering No.
CTAC20 Circular Solid .79” (20 mm) B 981 10005
CTAC35 Circular Solid 1.38” (35 mm) B 981 10007
CTAC60 Circular Solid 2.36” (60 mm) B 981 10017
CTAC120 Circular Solid 4.72” (120 mm) B 981 10019
CTAC210 Circular Solid 8.27” (210 mm) B 981 10020
28MarinaGuard                © 2023 Bender Inc.  All Rights Reserved
6. 2 Current transformers
One current transformer is required for an MG-1. Current transformers must
be large enough to accommodate all normally energized conductors